



75 Langley Drive • Lawrenceville, GA 30046-6935
(tel) 770.822.8720 • (fax) 770.822.8735

gwinnettcounty

November 28, 2018

AWARD NOTICE
BL108-18
Purchase of Ductile Iron Pipe & Fittings on an Annual Contract

Pursuant to the bids received on October 30, 2018 for BL108-18, Purchase of Ductile Iron Pipe & Fittings on an Annual Contract the bid has been awarded to Consolidated Pipe & Supply, Delta Municipal Supply Company, Inc., Ferguson Waterworks, Fortiline, Inc., Hayes Pipe and Supply, Inc., and Southern Pipe and Supply, Inc. Please note the enclosed bid tabulation.

We appreciate your bid and interest in Gwinnett County.

Sincerely,

A handwritten signature in cursive script that reads "Kaley Iviņs".

Kaley Iviņs
Purchasing Associate II

KI/bt

Enclosure



BL108-18
 Purchase of Ductile Iron Pipe and Fittings on an Annual Contract
 Department of Water Resources

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY	Consolidated Pipe and Supply (L)		Core and Main (L)		Delta Municipal Supply Co., Inc. (OC)		Ferguson Waterworks (L)	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	6 in. X 6 in. X 6 in. M.J. D.I. Tee with Acc.	6 Each	\$131.90	\$791.40	\$170.20	\$1,021.20	\$84.01	\$504.06	\$96.12	\$576.72
2	8 in. X 8 in. X 8 in. M.J. D.I. Tee with Acc.	2 Each	\$184.30	\$368.60	\$209.50	\$419.00	\$115.01	\$230.02	\$131.65	\$263.30
3	8 in. X 8 in. X 6 in. M.J. D.I. Tee with Acc.	1 Each	\$158.40	\$158.40	\$180.85	\$180.85	\$99.82	\$99.82	\$114.45	\$114.45
4	12 in. X 12 in. X 8 in. M.J. D.I. Tee with Acc.	2 Each	\$288.60	\$577.20	\$312.65	\$625.30	\$171.74	\$343.48	\$196.73	\$393.46
5	6 in. M.J. D.I. 11-1/4 Degree Bend with Acc.	1 Each	\$75.60	\$75.60	\$90.65	\$90.65	\$48.67	\$48.67	\$55.73	\$55.73
6	6 in. M.J. D.I. 22-1/4 Degree Bend with Acc.	3 Each	\$73.80	\$221.40	\$88.80	\$266.40	\$47.74	\$143.22	\$54.61	\$163.83
7	6 in. M.J. D.I. 45 Degree Bend with Acc.	1 Each	\$78.35	\$78.35	\$93.45	\$93.45	\$50.22	\$50.22	\$57.23	\$57.23
8	6 in. M.J. D.I. 90 Degree Bend with Acc.	1 Each	\$90.65	\$90.65	\$105.95	\$105.95	\$57.35	\$57.35	\$65.45	\$65.45
9	8 in. M.J. D.I. 11-1/4 Degree Bend with Acc.	1 Each	\$96.90	\$96.90	\$113.35	\$113.35	\$61.69	\$61.69	\$70.69	\$70.69
10	8 in. M.J. D.I. 22-1/2 Degree Bend with Acc.	4 Each	\$103.70	\$414.80	\$120.25	\$481.00	\$65.72	\$262.88	\$75.18	\$300.72
11	8 in. M.J. D.I. 45 Degree Bend with Acc.	4 Each	\$105.55	\$422.20	\$122.10	\$488.40	\$66.65	\$266.60	\$76.30	\$305.20
12	8 in. M.J. D.I. 90 Degree Bend with Acc.	4 Each	\$123.32	\$493.28	\$140.15	\$560.60	\$76.88	\$307.52	\$88.27	\$353.08
13	10 in. M.J. D.I. 22-1/2 Degree Bend with Acc.	2 Each	\$169.83	\$339.66	\$177.14	\$354.28	\$96.10	\$192.20	\$110.71	\$221.42
14	12 in. M.J. D.I. 22-1/2 Degree Bend with Acc.	1 Each	\$186.70	\$186.70	\$223.05	\$223.05	\$118.11	\$118.11	\$135.39	\$135.39
15	16 in. M.J. D.I. 11-1/2 Degree Bend with Acc.	1 Each	\$399.00	\$399.00	\$423.65	\$423.65	N/B	N/B	\$283.87	\$283.87
16	16 in. M.J. D.I. 45 Degree Bend with Acc.	1 Each	\$391.00	\$391.00	\$443.55	\$443.55	N/B	N/B	\$280.88	\$280.88
17	3/4 in. X 4 in. M.J. Bolt Anti-rotate	200 Each	\$1.35	\$270.00	N/B	N/B	N/B	N/B	\$2.79	\$558.00
18	3/4 in. X 6 in. M.J. Bolt Anti-rotate- REJECTED	100 Each	N/B	N/B	N/B	N/B	N/B	N/B	N/B	N/B
19	5/8 in. X 2-1/2 in. Machine bolts & nuts Cadium or Zinc plated	50 Each	N/B	N/B	N/B	N/B	N/B	N/B	\$0.98	\$49.00
20	5/8 in. X 3 in. Machine bolts & nuts Cadium or Zinc plated	1,200 Each	N/B	N/B	N/B	N/B	N/B	N/B	\$1.08	\$1,296.00
21	3/4 in. X 4 in. machine bolts & nuts Cadium or Zinc plated	25 Each	N/B	N/B	N/B	N/B	N/B	N/B	\$1.84	\$46.00
22	3/4 in. X 3 in. machine bolts & nuts Cadium or Zinc plated	1 Each	N/B	N/B	N/B	N/B	N/B	N/B	\$1.51	\$1.51
23	7/8 in. X 4 in. machine bolts & nuts Cadium or Zinc plated	1 Each	N/B	N/B	N/B	N/B	N/B	N/B	\$3.34	\$3.34
24	3/4 in. X 4 in. T-head M.J. bolts and nuts	225 Each	\$2.35	\$528.75	N/B	N/B	N/B	N/B	\$1.67	\$375.75
25	3/4 in. Tie Bolt (SS17 or equivalent) high strength corrosion protected 6" length- REJECTED	50 Each	N/B	N/B	N/B	N/B	N/B	N/B	N/B	N/B
26	3/4 in. Tie Bolt Nut, M.J. size (#8SS Star or equivalent) high strength corrosion protected	30 Each	N/B	N/B	N/B	N/B	N/B	N/B	\$2.58	\$77.40
27	3/4" X 6 ft. all threaded rod (#12SS Star or equivalent) high strength corrosion protected	30 Each	N/B	N/B	N/B	N/B	N/B	N/B	\$11.22	\$336.60
28	3/4" X 10 ft. all threaded rod (#12SS Star or equivalent) high strength corrosion protected	60 Each	N/B	N/B	N/B	N/B	N/B	N/B	\$18.70	\$1,122.00
29	3/4 in. Rod Coupling (#10SS or equivalent) high strength corrosion protected	100 Each	N/B	N/B	N/B	N/B	N/B	N/B	\$1.14	\$114.00
30	3/4 in. Flat Steel Washer high strength corrosion protected	300 Each	N/B	N/B	N/B	N/B	N/B	N/B	\$0.22	\$66.00
31	3 in. Gasket full face flange rubber with bolt kit	60 Each	\$3.95	\$237.00	N/B	N/B	N/B	N/B	\$6.69	\$401.40
32	4 in. Gasket full face flange rubber with bolt kit	70 Each	\$7.55	\$528.50	N/B	N/B	N/B	N/B	\$10.42	\$729.40
33	6 in. Gasket full face flange rubber with bolt kit	90 Each	\$11.15	\$1,003.50	N/B	N/B	N/B	N/B	\$16.87	\$1,518.30
34	8 in. Gasket full face flange rubber with bolt kit	60 Each	\$12.78	\$766.80	N/B	N/B	N/B	N/B	\$17.85	\$1,071.00
35	10 in. Gasket full face flange rubber with bolt kit	20 Each	\$24.90	\$498.00	N/B	N/B	N/B	N/B	\$32.73	\$654.60
36	12 in. Gasket full face flange rubber with bolt kit	15 Each	\$26.87	\$403.05	N/B	N/B	N/B	N/B	\$34.71	\$520.65
37	14 in. Gasket full face flange rubber with bolt kit	2 Each	\$37.36	\$74.72	N/B	N/B	N/B	N/B	\$57.52	\$115.04
38	16 in. Gasket full face flange rubber with bolt kit	1 Each	\$50.80	\$50.80	N/B	N/B	N/B	N/B	\$86.27	\$86.27
39	3 in. drop in fiber gasket	20 Each	N/B	N/B	N/B	N/B	N/B	N/B	\$1.59	\$31.80
40	4 in. drop in fiber gasket	120 Each	N/B	N/B	N/B	N/B	N/B	N/B	\$2.95	\$354.00
41	6 in. drop in fiber gasket	25 Each	N/B	N/B	N/B	N/B	N/B	N/B	\$4.92	\$123.00
42	8 in. drop in fiber gasket	12 Each	N/B	N/B	N/B	N/B	N/B	N/B	\$7.11	\$85.32
43	3 in. M.J. Retainer Gland D.I. (Mega Lug EBAA1103 or equivalent)	1 Each	\$19.56	\$19.56	\$19.85	\$19.85	N/B	N/B	\$16.11	\$16.11
44	4 in. M.J. Retainer Gland D.I. (Mega Lug EBAA1104 or equivalent)	4 Each	\$20.73	\$82.92	\$21.05	\$84.20	N/B	N/B	\$17.06	\$68.24
45	6 in. M.J. Retainer Gland D.I. (Mega Lug EBAA1106 or equivalent)	55 Each	\$24.35	\$1,339.25	\$24.75	\$1,361.25	N/B	N/B	\$20.07	\$1,103.85
46	8 in. M.J. Retainer Gland D.I. (Mega Lug EBAA1108 or equivalent)	75 Each	\$36.60	\$2,745.00	\$37.20	\$2,790.00	N/B	N/B	\$30.17	\$2,262.75
47	10 in. M.J. Retainer Gland D.I. (Mega Lug EBAA1110 or equivalent)	5 Each	\$54.30	\$271.50	\$55.15	\$275.75	N/B	N/B	\$44.70	\$223.50
48	12 in. M.J. Retainer Gland D.I. (Mega Lug EBAA1112 or equivalent)	10 Each	\$79.10	\$791.00	\$80.35	\$803.50	N/B	N/B	\$65.13	\$651.30

BL108-18
Purchase of Ductile Iron Pipe and Fittings on an Annual Contract
Department of Water Resources

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY	Consolidated Pipe and Supply (L)		Core and Main (L)		Delta Municipal Supply Co., Inc. (OC)		Ferguson Waterworks (L)	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
49	14 in. M.J. Retainer Gland D.I. (Mega Lug EBAA1114 or equivalent)	1 Each	\$105.00	\$105.00	\$106.65	\$106.65	N/B	N/B	\$86.45	\$86.45
50	16 in. M.J. Retainer Gland D.I. (Mega Lug EBAA1116 or equivalent)	5 Each	\$149.80	\$749.00	\$152.15	\$760.75	N/B	N/B	\$123.38	\$616.90
51	20 in. M.J. Retainer Gland D.I. (Mega Lug EBAA1120 or equivalent)	1 Each	\$263.65	\$263.65	\$267.70	\$267.70	N/B	N/B	\$217.05	\$217.05
52	24 in. M.J. Retainer Gland D.I. (Mega Lug EBAA1124 or equivalent)	1 Each	\$366.10	\$366.10	\$305.35	\$305.35	N/B	N/B	\$301.39	\$301.39
53	30 in. M.J. Retainer Gland D.I. (Mega Lug EBAA1130 or equivalent)	3 Each	\$837.00	\$2,511.00	\$938.65	\$2,815.95	N/B	N/B	\$636.75	\$1,910.25
54	36 in. M.J. Retainer Gland D.I. (Mega Lug EBAA1136 or equivalent)	1 Each	\$1,071.00	\$1,071.00	N/B	N/B	N/B	N/B	\$969.89	\$969.89
55	42 in. M.J. Retainer Gland D.I. (Mega Lug EBAA1142 or equivalent)	1 Each	\$1,789.00	\$1,789.00	N/B	N/B	N/B	N/B	\$1,472.86	\$1,472.86
56	48 in. M.J. Retainer Gland D.I. (Mega Lug EBAA1148 or equivalent)	7 Each	\$2,286.00	\$16,002.00	N/B	N/B	N/B	N/B	\$1,882.40	\$13,176.80
57	6 in. X 12 in. long D.I. anchor coupling w/Acc.	50 Each	\$108.75	\$5,437.50	\$149.40	\$7,470.00	N/B	N/B	\$89.39	\$4,469.50
58	3 in. push on joint Ductile Iron Class 350 ANSI/AWWA Standard cement lining with gaskets and lubricant (18 ft. min. length) State Length	60 LF	\$34.13	\$2,047.80	N/B	N/B	N/B	N/B	N/B	N/B
59	4 in. push on joint Ductile Iron Class 350 ANSI/AWWA Standard cement lining with gaskets and lubricant (18 ft. min. length) State Length	180 LF	\$16.67	\$3,000.60	N/B	N/B	N/B	N/B	\$17.29	\$3,112.20
60	6 in. push on joint Ductile Iron Class 350 ANSI/AWWA Standard cement lining with gaskets and lubricant (18 ft. min. length) State Length	1,000 LF	\$12.31	\$12,310.00	N/B	N/B	\$9.89	\$9,890.00	\$12.59	\$12,590.00
61	8 in. push on joint Ductile Iron Class 350 ANSI/AWWA Standard cement lining with gaskets and lubricant (18 ft. min. length) State Length	1,000 LF	\$16.20	\$16,200.00	N/B	N/B	\$13.18	\$13,180.00	\$16.78	\$16,780.00
62	10 in. push on joint Ductile Iron Class 350 ANSI/AWWA Standard cement lining with gaskets and lubricant (18 ft. min. length) State Length	100 LF	\$20.16	\$2,016.00	N/B	N/B	N/B	N/B	\$20.87	\$2,087.00
63	12 in. push on joint Ductile Iron Class 350 ANSI/AWWA Standard cement lining with gaskets and lubricant (18 ft. min. length) State Length	100 LF	\$25.89	\$2,589.00	N/B	N/B	N/B	N/B	\$26.77	\$2,677.00
64	16 in. push on joint Ductile Iron Class 300 ANSI/AWWA Standard cement lining with gaskets and lubricant (18 ft. min. length) State Length	40 LF	\$39.53	\$1,581.20	N/B	N/B	N/B	N/B	\$40.72	\$1,628.80
65	20 in. push on joint Ductile Iron Class 300 ANSI/AWWA Standard cement lining with gaskets and lubricant (18 ft. min. length) State Length	20 LF	\$55.13	\$1,102.60	N/B	N/B	N/B	N/B	\$56.94	\$1,138.80
66	24 in. push on joint Ductile Iron Class 300 ANSI/AWWA Standard cement lining with gaskets and lubricant (18 ft. min. length) State Length	20 LF	\$73.31	\$1,466.20	N/B	N/B	N/B	N/B	\$75.78	\$1,515.60
67	30 in. push on joint Ductile Iron Class 300 ANSI/AWWA Standard cement lining with gaskets and lubricant (18 ft. min. length) State Length	20 LF	\$130.03	\$2,600.60	N/B	N/B	N/B	N/B	\$105.32	\$2,106.40
68	36 in. push on joint Ductile Iron Class 250 ANSI/AWWA Standard cement lining with gaskets and lubricant (18 ft. min. length) State Length	20 LF	\$163.34	\$3,266.80	N/B	N/B	N/B	N/B	\$138.21	\$2,764.20

BL108-18
Purchase of Ductile Iron Pipe and Fittings on an Annual Contract
Department of Water Resources

				Consolidated Pipe and Supply (L)		Core and Main (L)		Delta Municipal Supply Co., Inc. (OC)		Ferguson Waterworks (L)			
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION			APPROX. QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	
69	42 in. push on joint Ductile Iron Class 250 ANSI/AWWA Standard cement lining with gaskets and lubricant (18 ft. min. length) State Length			20	LF	N/B	N/B	N/B	N/B	N/B	N/B	\$185.54	\$3,710.80
70	48 in. push on joint Ductile Iron Class 250 ANSI/AWWA Standard cement lining with gaskets and lubricant (18 ft. min. length) State Length			100	LF	N/B	N/B	N/B	N/B	N/B	N/B	\$263.50	\$26,350.00
71	3 in. X 12 in. Long M.J. D.I. Solid Sleeve with Acc.			3	Each	\$49.60	\$148.80	\$59.66	\$178.98	\$28.21	\$84.63	\$32.17	\$96.51
72	4 in. X 12 in. Long M.J. D.I. Solid Sleeve with Acc.			30	Each	\$56.92	\$1,707.60	\$64.30	\$1,929.00	\$34.41	\$1,032.30	\$39.65	\$1,189.50
73	6 in. X 12 in. Long M.J. D.I. Solid Sleeve with Acc.			120	Each	\$84.73	\$10,167.60	\$99.90	\$11,988.00	\$53.63	\$6,435.60	\$61.34	\$7,360.80
74	8 in. X 12 in. Long M.J. D.I. Solid Sleeve with Acc.			150	Each	\$124.68	\$18,702.00	\$141.52	\$21,228.00	\$77.81	\$11,671.50	\$89.02	\$13,353.00
75	10 in. X 12 in. Long M.J. D.I. Solid Sleeve with Acc.			30	Each	\$197.56	\$5,926.80	\$179.95	\$5,398.50	\$97.65	\$2,929.50	\$112.58	\$3,377.40
76	12 in. X 12 in. Long M.J. D.I. Solid Sleeve with Acc.			15	Each	\$194.90	\$2,923.50	\$223.85	\$3,357.75	\$122.76	\$1,841.40	\$140.63	\$2,109.45
77	14 in. X 15 in. Long M.J. D.I. Solid Sleeve with Acc.			1	Each	\$291.40	\$291.40	\$339.85	\$339.85	N/B	N/B	\$213.93	\$213.93
78	16 in. X 15 in. Long M.J. D.I. Solid Sleeve with Acc.			9	Each	\$360.75	\$3,246.75	\$409.77	\$3,687.93	N/B	N/B	\$259.19	\$2,332.71
79	20 in. X 15 in. Long M.J. D.I. Solid Sleeve with Acc.			1	Each	\$533.80	\$533.80	\$659.85	\$659.85	N/B	N/B	\$420.38	\$420.38
80	24 in. X 15 in. Long M.J. D.I. Solid Sleeve with Acc.			1	Each	\$694.10	\$694.10	\$884.45	\$884.45	N/B	N/B	\$564.00	\$564.00
81	30 in. X 24 in. Long M.J. D.I. Solid Sleeve with Acc.			5	Each	\$1,442.60	\$7,213.00	\$1,766.70	\$8,833.50	N/B	N/B	\$1,429.02	\$7,145.10
82	36 in. X 24 in. Long M.J. D.I. Solid Sleeve with Acc.			1	Each	\$1,985.00	\$1,985.00	\$2,506.75	\$2,506.75	N/B	N/B	\$2,045.68	\$2,045.68
83	42 in. X 24 in. Long M.J. D.I. Solid Sleeve with Acc.			2	Each	\$3,018.20	\$6,036.40	N/B	N/B	N/B	N/B	\$2,946.16	\$5,892.32
84	48 in. X 24 in. Long M.J. D.I. Solid Sleeve with Acc.			6	Each	\$4,145.00	\$24,870.00	N/B	N/B	N/B	N/B	\$3,990.60	\$23,943.60
85	6 in. MJ Accessory Kit (to include MJ Bolts and MJ Rubber Gasket)			300	Each	\$12.30	\$3,690.00	\$19.50	\$5,850.00	N/B	N/B	\$10.11	\$3,033.00
86	8 in. MJ Accessory Kit (to include MJ Bolts and MJ Rubber Gasket)			200	Each	\$13.66	\$2,732.00	\$21.25	\$4,250.00	N/B	N/B	\$11.23	\$2,246.00
TOTAL						\$182,059.29		\$94,044.19		\$49,750.77		\$192,708.82	
Will Vendor Hold Pricing Firm? Renewal Option 1						20% increase		8% increase		5% increase		10% increase	

BL108-18
 Purchase of Ductile Iron Pipe and Fittings on an Annual Contract
 Department of Water Resources

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY	Fortiline, Inc. (L)		Hayes Pipe Supply, Inc. (OC)		Southern Pipe & Supply, Inc. (L)	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	6 in. X 6 in. X 6 in. M.J. D.I. Tee with Acc.	6 Each	\$118.15	\$708.90	\$126.73	\$760.38	N/B	N/B
2	8 in. X 8 in. X 8 in. M.J. D.I. Tee with Acc.	2 Each	\$159.30	\$318.60	\$171.97	\$343.94	N/B	N/B
3	8 in. X 8 in. X 6 in. M.J. D.I. Tee with Acc.	1 Each	\$138.90	\$138.90	\$149.48	\$149.48	N/B	N/B
4	12 in. X 12 in. X 8 in. M.J. D.I. Tee with Acc.	2 Each	\$237.71	\$475.42	\$257.30	\$514.60	N/B	N/B
5	6 in. M.J. D.I. 11-1/4 Degree Bend with Acc.	1 Each	\$68.92	\$68.92	\$73.56	\$73.56	N/B	N/B
6	6 in. M.J. D.I. 22-1/4 Degree Bend with Acc.	3 Each	\$67.52	\$202.56	\$72.00	\$216.00	N/B	N/B
7	6 in. M.J. D.I. 45 Degree Bend with Acc.	1 Each	\$71.03	\$71.03	\$75.90	\$75.90	N/B	N/B
8	6 in. M.J. D.I. 90 Degree Bend with Acc.	1 Each	\$80.52	\$80.52	\$86.43	\$86.43	N/B	N/B
9	8 in. M.J. D.I. 11-1/4 Degree Bend with Acc.	1 Each	\$86.15	\$86.15	\$92.40	\$92.40	N/B	N/B
10	8 in. M.J. D.I. 22-1/2 Degree Bend with Acc.	4 Each	\$83.20	\$332.80	\$98.26	\$393.04	N/B	N/B
11	8 in. M.J. D.I. 45 Degree Bend with Acc.	4 Each	\$92.84	\$371.36	\$99.82	\$399.28	N/B	N/B
12	8 in. M.J. D.I. 90 Degree Bend with Acc.	4 Each	\$106.55	\$426.20	\$115.03	\$460.12	N/B	N/B
13	10 in. M.J. D.I. 22-1/2 Degree Bend with Acc.	2 Each	\$134.68	\$269.36	\$144.79	\$289.58	N/B	N/B
14	12 in. M.J. D.I. 22-1/2 Degree Bend with Acc.	1 Each	\$163.87	\$163.87	\$176.96	\$176.96	N/B	N/B
15	16 in. M.J. D.I. 11-1/2 Degree Bend with Acc.	1 Each	\$341.10	\$341.10	\$370.55	\$370.55	N/B	N/B
16	16 in. M.J. D.I. 45 Degree Bend with Acc.	1 Each	\$337.23	\$337.23	\$366.26	\$366.26	N/B	N/B
17	3/4 in. X 4 in. M.J. Bolt Anti-rotate	200 Each	\$2.04	\$408.00	\$1.95	\$390.00	N/B	N/B
18	3/4 in. X 6 in. M.J. Bolt Anti-rotate- REJECTED	100 Each	N/B	N/B	N/B	N/B	N/B	N/B
19	5/8 in. X 2-1/2 in. Machine bolts & nuts Cadium or Zinc plated	50 Each	\$0.49	\$24.50	N/B	N/B	N/B	N/B
20	5/8 in. X 3 in. Machine bolts & nuts Cadium or Zinc plated	1,200 Each	\$0.65	\$780.00	N/B	N/B	N/B	N/B
21	3/4 in. X 4 in. machine bolts & nuts Cadium or Zinc plated	25 Each	\$1.22	\$30.50	N/B	N/B	N/B	N/B
22	3/4 in. X 3 in. machine bolts & nuts Cadium or Zinc plated	1 Each	\$1.16	\$1.16	N/B	N/B	N/B	N/B
23	7/8 in. X 4 in. machine bolts & nuts Cadium or Zinc plated	1 Each	\$1.54	\$1.54	N/B	N/B	N/B	N/B
24	3/4 in. X 4 in. T-head M.J. bolts and nuts	225 Each	\$1.77	\$398.25	\$1.45	\$326.25	N/B	N/B
25	3/4 in. Tie Bolt (SS17 or equivalent) high strength corrosion protected 6" length- REJECTED	50 Each	N/B	N/B	N/B	N/B	N/B	N/B
26	3/4 in. Tie Bolt Nut, M.J. size (#8SS Star or equivalent) high strength corrosion protected	30 Each	N/B	N/B	N/B	N/B	N/B	N/B
27	3/4" X 6 ft. all threaded rod (#12SS Star or equivalent) high strength corrosion protected	30 Each	\$48.08	\$1,442.40	N/B	N/B	N/B	N/B
28	3/4" X 10 ft. all threaded rod (#12SS Star or equivalent) high strength corrosion protected	60 Each	\$87.50	\$5,250.00	N/B	N/B	N/B	N/B
29	3/4 in. Rod Coupling (#10SS or equivalent) high strength corrosion protected	100 Each	\$7.69	\$769.00	N/B	N/B	N/B	N/B
30	3/4 in. Flat Steel Washer high strength corrosion protected	300 Each	\$0.26	\$78.00	N/B	N/B	N/B	N/B
31	3 in. Gasket full face flange rubber with bolt kit	60 Each	\$5.25	\$315.00	\$4.56	\$273.60	N/B	N/B
32	4 in. Gasket full face flange rubber with bolt kit	70 Each	\$8.75	\$612.50	\$7.44	\$520.80	N/B	N/B
33	6 in. Gasket full face flange rubber with bolt kit	90 Each	\$11.85	\$1,066.50	\$11.22	\$1,009.80	N/B	N/B
34	8 in. Gasket full face flange rubber with bolt kit	60 Each	\$12.65	\$759.00	\$12.67	\$760.20	N/B	N/B
35	10 in. Gasket full face flange rubber with bolt kit	20 Each	\$27.16	\$543.20	\$23.67	\$473.40	N/B	N/B
36	12 in. Gasket full face flange rubber with bolt kit	15 Each	\$28.40	\$426.00	\$25.67	\$385.05	N/B	N/B
37	14 in. Gasket full face flange rubber with bolt kit	2 Each	\$50.86	\$101.72	\$30.00	\$60.00	N/B	N/B
38	16 in. Gasket full face flange rubber with bolt kit	1 Each	\$71.60	\$71.60	\$38.89	\$38.89	N/B	N/B
39	3 in. drop in fiber gasket	20 Each	\$2.77	\$55.40	N/B	N/B	N/B	N/B
40	4 in. drop in fiber gasket	120 Each	\$2.77	\$332.40	N/B	N/B	N/B	N/B
41	6 in. drop in fiber gasket	25 Each	\$2.77	\$69.25	N/B	N/B	N/B	N/B
42	8 in. drop in fiber gasket	12 Each	\$3.16	\$37.92	N/B	N/B	N/B	N/B
43	3 in. M.J. Retainer Gland D.I. (Mega Lug EBAA1103 or equivalent)	1 Each	\$16.96	\$16.96	\$14.74	\$14.74	N/B	N/B
44	4 in. M.J. Retainer Gland D.I. (Mega Lug EBAA1104 or equivalent)	4 Each	\$16.96	\$67.84	\$15.33	\$61.32	N/B	N/B
45	6 in. M.J. Retainer Gland D.I. (Mega Lug EBAA1106 or equivalent)	55 Each	\$21.14	\$1,162.70	\$18.03	\$991.65	N/B	N/B
46	8 in. M.J. Retainer Gland D.I. (Mega Lug EBAA1108 or equivalent)	75 Each	\$31.78	\$2,383.50	\$27.10	\$2,032.50	N/B	N/B
47	10 in. M.J. Retainer Gland D.I. (Mega Lug EBAA1110 or equivalent)	5 Each	\$47.10	\$235.50	\$40.16	\$200.80	N/B	N/B
48	12 in. M.J. Retainer Gland D.I. (Mega Lug EBAA1112 or equivalent)	10 Each	\$68.62	\$686.20	\$58.51	\$585.10	N/B	N/B

BL108-18
Purchase of Ductile Iron Pipe and Fittings on an Annual Contract
Department of Water Resources

			Fortiline, Inc. (L)		Hayes Pipe Supply, Inc. (OC)		Southern Pipe & Supply, Inc. (L)	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
49	14 in. M.J. Retainer Gland D.I. (Mega Lug EBAA1114 or equivalent)	1 Each	\$91.07	\$91.07	\$77.66	\$77.66	N/B	N/B
50	16 in. M.J. Retainer Gland D.I. (Mega Lug EBAA1116 or equivalent)	5 Each	\$129.99	\$649.95	\$110.83	\$554.15	N/B	N/B
51	20 in. M.J. Retainer Gland D.I. (Mega Lug EBAA1120 or equivalent)	1 Each	\$228.67	\$228.67	\$194.99	\$194.99	N/B	N/B
52	24 in. M.J. Retainer Gland D.I. (Mega Lug EBAA1124 or equivalent)	1 Each	\$317.51	\$317.51	\$270.74	\$270.74	N/B	N/B
53	30 in. M.J. Retainer Gland D.I. (Mega Lug EBAA1130 or equivalent)	3 Each	\$726.21	\$2,178.63	\$619.23	\$1,857.69	N/B	N/B
54	36 in. M.J. Retainer Gland D.I. (Mega Lug EBAA1136 or equivalent)	1 Each	\$929.52	\$929.52	\$792.59	\$792.59	N/B	N/B
55	42 in. M.J. Retainer Gland D.I. (Mega Lug EBAA1142 or equivalent)	1 Each	\$1,551.65	\$1,551.65	\$1,323.08	\$1,323.08	N/B	N/B
56	48 in. M.J. Retainer Gland D.I. (Mega Lug EBAA1148 or equivalent)	7 Each	\$1,983.10	\$13,881.70	\$1,690.97	\$11,836.79	N/B	N/B
57	6 in. X 12 in. long D.I. anchor coupling w/Acc.	50 Each	\$84.04	\$4,202.00	\$110.83	\$5,541.50	N/B	N/B
58	3 in. push on joint Ductile Iron Class 350 ANSI/AWWA Standard cement lining with gaskets and lubricant (18 ft. min. length) State Length	60 LF	\$33.43	\$2,005.80	\$33.46	\$2,007.60	\$32.42	\$1,945.20
59	4 in. push on joint Ductile Iron Class 350 ANSI/AWWA Standard cement lining with gaskets and lubricant (18 ft. min. length) State Length	180 LF	\$16.32	\$2,937.60	\$16.17	\$2,910.60	\$15.67	\$2,820.60
60	6 in. push on joint Ductile Iron Class 350 ANSI/AWWA Standard cement lining with gaskets and lubricant (18 ft. min. length) State Length	1,000 LF	\$12.04	\$12,040.00	\$11.94	\$11,940.00	\$11.57	\$11,570.00
61	8 in. push on joint Ductile Iron Class 350 ANSI/AWWA Standard cement lining with gaskets and lubricant (18 ft. min. length) State Length	1,000 LF	\$15.90	\$15,900.00	\$15.75	\$15,750.00	\$15.27	\$15,270.00
62	10 in. push on joint Ductile Iron Class 350 ANSI/AWWA Standard cement lining with gaskets and lubricant (18 ft. min. length) State Length	100 LF	\$19.75	\$1,975.00	\$19.57	\$1,957.00	\$18.96	\$1,896.00
63	12 in. push on joint Ductile Iron Class 350 ANSI/AWWA Standard cement lining with gaskets and lubricant (18 ft. min. length) State Length	100 LF	\$25.34	\$2,534.00	\$25.10	\$2,510.00	\$24.33	\$2,433.00
64	16 in. push on joint Ductile Iron Class 300 ANSI/AWWA Standard cement lining with gaskets and lubricant (18 ft. min. length) State Length	40 LF	\$38.81	\$1,552.40	\$38.43	\$1,537.20	\$37.26	\$1,490.40
65	20 in. push on joint Ductile Iron Class 300 ANSI/AWWA Standard cement lining with gaskets and lubricant (18 ft. min. length) State Length	20 LF	\$54.13	\$1,082.60	\$53.59	\$1,071.80	\$51.95	\$1,039.00
66	24 in. push on joint Ductile Iron Class 300 ANSI/AWWA Standard cement lining with gaskets and lubricant (18 ft. min. length) State Length	20 LF	\$71.90	\$1,438.00	\$71.17	\$1,423.40	\$69.01	\$1,380.20
67	30 in. push on joint Ductile Iron Class 300 ANSI/AWWA Standard cement lining with gaskets and lubricant (18 ft. min. length) State Length	20 LF	\$143.41	\$2,868.20	\$109.95	\$2,199.00	\$106.61	\$2,132.20
68	36 in. push on joint Ductile Iron Class 250 ANSI/AWWA Standard cement lining with gaskets and lubricant (18 ft. min. length) State Length	20 LF	\$143.41	\$2,868.20	\$141.94	\$2,838.80	\$137.63	\$2,752.60

BL108-18
Purchase of Ductile Iron Pipe and Fittings on an Annual Contract
Department of Water Resources

				Fortiline, Inc. (L)		Hayes Pipe Supply, Inc. (OC)		Southern Pipe & Supply, Inc. (L)	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
69	42 in. push on joint Ductile Iron Class 250 ANSI/AWWA Standard cement lining with gaskets and lubricant (18 ft. min. length) State Length	20	LF	\$189.97	\$3,799.40	\$188.01	\$3,760.20	\$182.31	\$3,646.20
70	48 in. push on joint Ductile Iron Class 250 ANSI/AWWA Standard cement lining with gaskets and lubricant (18 ft. min. length) State Length	100	LF	\$305.00	\$30,500.00	\$301.85	\$30,185.00	\$292.69	\$29,269.00
71	3 in. X 12 in. Long M.J. D.I. Solid Sleeve with Acc.	3	Each	\$40.44	\$121.32	\$43.28	\$129.84	N/B	N/B
72	4 in. X 12 in. Long M.J. D.I. Solid Sleeve with Acc.	30	Each	\$48.88	\$1,466.40	\$52.17	\$1,565.10	N/B	N/B
73	6 in. X 12 in. Long M.J. D.I. Solid Sleeve with Acc.	120	Each	\$75.96	\$9,115.20	\$81.38	\$9,765.60	N/B	N/B
74	8 in. X 12 in. Long M.J. D.I. Solid Sleeve with Acc.	150	Each	\$107.60	\$16,140.00	\$116.21	\$17,431.50	N/B	N/B
75	10 in. X 12 in. Long M.J. D.I. Solid Sleeve with Acc.	30	Each	\$136.79	\$4,103.70	\$147.13	\$4,413.90	N/B	N/B
76	12 in. X 12 in. Long M.J. D.I. Solid Sleeve with Acc.	15	Each	\$170.20	\$2,553.00	\$203.99	\$3,059.85	N/B	N/B
77	14 in. X 15 in. Long M.J. D.I. Solid Sleeve with Acc.	1	Each	\$258.11	\$258.11	\$278.98	\$278.98	N/B	N/B
78	16 in. X 15 in. Long M.J. D.I. Solid Sleeve with Acc.	9	Each	\$311.56	\$2,804.04	\$337.78	\$3,040.02	N/B	N/B
79	20 in. X 15 in. Long M.J. D.I. Solid Sleeve with Acc.	1	Each	\$500.74	\$500.74	\$541.47	\$541.47	N/B	N/B
80	24 in. X 15 in. Long M.J. D.I. Solid Sleeve with Acc.	1	Each	\$670.95	\$670.95	\$724.70	\$724.70	N/B	N/B
81	30 in. X 24 in. Long M.J. D.I. Solid Sleeve with Acc.	5	Each	\$1,343.30	\$6,716.50	\$1,455.15	\$7,275.75	N/B	N/B
82	36 in. X 24 in. Long M.J. D.I. Solid Sleeve with Acc.	1	Each	\$1,905.93	\$1,905.93	\$2,063.19	\$2,063.19	N/B	N/B
83	42 in. X 24 in. Long M.J. D.I. Solid Sleeve with Acc.	2	Each	\$2,748.13	\$5,496.26	\$2,960.65	\$5,921.30	N/B	N/B
84	48 in. X 24 in. Long M.J. D.I. Solid Sleeve with Acc.	6	Each	\$3,742.24	\$22,453.44	\$4,039.45	\$24,236.70	N/B	N/B
85	6 in. MJ Accessory Kit (to include MJ Bolts and MJ Rubber Gasket)	300	Each	\$10.67	\$3,201.00	\$14.94	\$4,482.00	N/B	N/B
86	8 in. MJ Accessory Kit (to include MJ Bolts and MJ Rubber Gasket)	200	Each	\$11.85	\$2,370.00	\$16.36	\$3,272.00	N/B	N/B
TOTAL				\$207,927.95		\$203,634.27		\$77,644.40	
Will Vendor Hold Pricing Firm? Renewal Option 1				10-35% increase		10% increase		8% increase	

Recommended Vendor:

Consolidated Pipe and Supply
 Attn: Daniel Carlan
 194 Hurricane Shoals Road
 Lawrenceville, GA 30046
 Phone: 770-822-9664
 Fax: 770-822-9323
dcarlan@consolidatedpipe.com

Delta Municipal Supply Company, Inc.
 Attn: David Lyle
 408 Jesse Cronin Road
 Braselton, GA 30517
 Phone: 77-0277-0211
 Fax: 770-277-2412
david.lyle@deltamunicipal.com

Ferguson Waterworks
 Attn: Bob McWhorter
 4655 Buford Hwy
 Norcross, GA 30071
 Phone: 770-248-9037
 Fax: 770-840-9867
bob.mcwhorter@ferguson.com

Fortiline, Inc.
 Attn: Nasoshia McCleave
 1630 Peachtree Industrial Blvd
 Suwanee, GA 30025
 Phone: 1-706-252-2735
 Fax: 678-714-9195
john.pollard@fortiline.com

Hayes Pipe Supply, Inc.
 Attn: Paul Ebert
 3450 Novis Pointe NW
 Acworth, GA 30101
 Phone: 770-529-8883
 Cell: 404-732-4611
 Fax: 770-529-8923
pebert@hayespipe.com

Southern Pipe & Supply, Inc.
 Attn: Matt Earls
 1850 Freeman Pkwy
 Mableton, GA 30126
 Phone: 404-691-0003
 Fax: 404-691-2844
matt.earls@southernpipe.com